Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted). This item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

$S\,C\,H\,E\,D\,U\,L\,E\,S$

SCHEDULE 2

CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

Legal Aid Act 1974 (c.4)

- 27 In section 35—
 - (a) in subsection (6), for " Part IV of the Justices of the Peace Act 1949 " substitute " Part VI of the Justices of the Peace Act 1979 ";
 - (b) in subsection (7), for the words from " section 27 " to " fines, fees etc." substitute " section 61 of the Justices of the Peace Act 1979 (application of fines and fees) " and for " subsection (9) " substitute " subsection (4) ".